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Washington Area Darts Association 

WADA Weekly 
It’s Week 10 - No More Subs/New Players 

Rules 16B, 17D and 19C are in effect for the remainder of the season. Postponements 
require the approval of the executive director and you may not use subs or add 
shooters. Check your rosters on our website to make sure that every player is listed 
correctly and that you have paid for added players. To be eligible for the postseason, 
you must play a minimum of 3 separate matches in a spot where your name will be 
listed on the scoresheet (either doubles or singles) as there is no required listing for 
the team members who played in the Team Game. 

16B Addition of New Players. No team members may be added after the 9th 
week of the regular season. This includes players who may have substituted 
earlier in the season. Players added to a team must play in a minimum of 
three (3) regular season matches to be eligible to play in the division playoffs 
and League Championships.  

17D Substitutes. No substitutes are allowed after the 9th week of the regular 
season. Substitutes are not eligible for awards.  

19C Postponements. All postponements must be made up prior to the start of 
end-of-season playoffs. Matches made up after the 9th week of the regular 
season will be subject to Rules 16.B. (Addition of New Players), 17.D. 
(Substitutes), and 20.C. (Forfeits). There will be no postponements after the 
9th week of the regular season without the prior approval of the Executive 
Director.  

Fall Championships are December 10-11 
This season’s championships are at Revolution Fairfax December 10-11th. B 
is Saturday at 10AM and on Sunday C starts at 10AM and A begins at 1PM. 
Remember the last makeup week is Thanksgiving week as you schedule your 
makeup matches to conclude before your playoff matches. Check your roster 
and remember that a player must play in 3 matches to qualify for the playoffs.  

Election Process for WADA 2017 Officers 
As many of you know, I am not planning on running for Executive Director for 
2017. The Washington Area Darts Association needs an Executive Director 
who can be responsible for running the WADA leagues and events and help 
introduce darts to new shooters and help the association grow. Officer 
nominations and applications will be heard at the November meeting and the 
Officer Elections will take place at the December meeting. Please submit your 
application to board.chairman@wadadarts.org by November 1st. 

Board Meeting  and Last Call for Little Italy 
The next board meeting will be at 4PM, November 12th at Little Italy, which 
includes a special Captain’s Meeting to elect two VA East Regional Directors. 
November is also when officer nominations and interviews are heard before 
the December election of WADA’s Officers for 2017.  After the meeting we will 
hold a Beltway Challenge and then a Nostalgia Luck-of-the-Draw at 6PM & 
8PM. Little Italy will close its doors forever on November 22, 2016. WADA 
members have been darting there for most of its 30 years in business and 
we’d like to thank everyone who has ever worked at Little Italy over the years. 
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Washington Area Darts Association 

Division Standings 
Fall Season through Week 9 

MONDAY 

What’s it mean? 
I = ID, R = 3% Late Roster Penalty P = Penalty Points  
Team % = (Point Won / (Won+Lost+P)) - Rx3 

TUESDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

Good sportsmanship and proper dart 

etiquette shall be the prevailing attitude 

at all WADA Events. Our league depends 

on our members and how you represent 

yourselves at our host establishments.  

Area Weekly Luck of the Draws 
For a complete list of lucks and monthly events and additional 

info available check online at http://www.wadadarts.org/lod.asp. 

 Sunday 5:30 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Tuesday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Thursday 8 PM - Addy's, Manassas, VA 

 Friday 8 PM - Revolution, Springfield, VA 

 1st/3rd Fri. 9 PM - Eagles, Gaithersburg, MD 

 Friday 9 PM - Mighty Mike's, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM - Revolution, Fairfax, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM - First Break, Sterling, VA 

 Saturday 8 PM - Bunker Hill, Waldorf, MD 

CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Mark your All Star Points 

Division 1-A (VA East/West) Monday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution Fairfax Top Guns 136 59 2 0 0 69.74 

Mighty Mikes Extreme Trainwrecks 111 45 4 1 0 68.15 

Revolution Fairfax Sparkle Farts 145 89 1 0 0 61.97 

McMahon's Outlaws 64 170 3 0 0 27.35 

Revolution (Sp) Pork the Cork 51 144 6 0 0 26.15 

Division 2-B/C (DC) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Black Rooster Raging Bulls [b] 79 65 1 0 0 54.86 

American Legion Ms. J & The Boys [b] 58 50 6 0 0 53.70 

Black Rooster Lava [b] 43 65 2 0 0 39.81 

Buffalo Billiards Cosmonauts [c] 84 42 3 0 0 66.67 

The Passenger Jackalopes [c] 38 58 4 0 0 39.58 

Rocket Bar Love Rockets [c] 34 56 5 0 0 37.78 

       

Division 6-B (VA East) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

Cue Club Pickleback 197 91 5 0 0 68.40 

Revolution (Sp) Rounders 179 145 1 0 0 55.25 

Revolution (Sp) Dartichokes 159 129 2 0 0 55.21 

LA Bar No namers 138 150 3 1 0 44.92 

Cue Club Bulls On Cue 128 160 6 0 0 44.44 

Little Italy Last Call 99 225 4 0 0 30.56 

       

Division 7-B (VA West) Tuesday Won Lost I R P % 

First Break Uz Guyz 170 139 2 0 0 55.02 

Afterlife360 Takin' The Shot 159 153 4 0 0 50.96 

Mighty Mikes Big Dogs 134 136 3 0 0 49.63 

First Break Outcasts 119 154 1 0 0 43.59 

Division 3-B/C (MD) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Flanagan's Hurlers [b] 19 17 2 0 0 52.78 

Flanagan's The Opposing Team [b] 17 19 1 0 0 47.22 

Eagles HAMMERHEADS [c] 66 42 6 0 0 61.11 

Moose (SS) Banging the Neighbors [c] 43 29 3 0 0 59.72 

Eagles Dart Vader [c] 35 73 5 0 0 32.41 

       

Division 8-B (VA East) Wednesday Won Lost I R P % 

Revolution (Sp) Zombies 106 74 6 0 0 58.89 

Revolution (Sp) Deadstroke 57 51 5 0 0 52.78 

Cue Club Invasive Species 121 131 2 0 0 48.02 

Revolution (Fx) Grinders 103 116 4 0 0 47.03 

Cue Club Loose Cannons 84 99 1 0 0 45.90 

http://www.wadadarts.org/lod.htm


Washington Area Darts Association 

Shooter Milestones 
and Shooter Highlights through Week 9 

One Hundred and Eighty 

Liddle, Greg ......................... 1st & 2nd 

B League Highlights 
Bohnett, Mike ................................................. 7MK 6MK T27 
Cook, Ed ...................................................................7MK 4B  
Crowder, Anthony ............... 7MK 6MKx2 4Bx2 T40 T35 T20 
Denning, Greg ......................................................7MK 6 MK 
Diaz, Alfonso .................................................................. T37 
Dow, English ............................................................ T33 T23 
England, Kelly ................................................................ 7MK 
Fields, Kevin ................................................................... T20 
Foley, Neil ......................................................... 7MK T40 4B 
French, Dan ................................................................... 6MK 
Gillon, Jack ..................................................................... T25 
Haas, Joel .................................................................. 7MKx2 
Hunt, Addison .......................................................... T40 T34   
Larkin, Todd ............................................................... 7MKx2 
Legislador, Dennis .......................................................... T40 
Liddle, Greg ........................................................ 7MK T80x2 
Mariam, Matt ................................................................... T40 
McDaniel, Dave ................................................ T40 T36 T25 
McDevitt, Danny ............................................................ 6MK 
Moffett, James ............................................................... 7MK 
Pawlowski, Jason ............................................... 6MKx2 T33 
Peterson, Chris .............................................. 7MK 6MK T54 
Reel, Nathan .................................................................. 7MK 
Rubin, Dustin ...................................................... 6MKx2 T32 
Skapura, Brian .................................................... 7MKx3 T33 
Staff, John .............................................................8MK 7MK 
Thompson, Todd............................................................. T40 
Tucker, Mike .................................................................. 9MK 
Van Voorhees, Joe ......................................................... T20 
Weaver, James ................................................................. 4B 

C League Highlights 

Aruta, Rob .............................................................. 5MK T22 
Dolan, Coby ............................................................ 5MK T10 
Greene, Norman ................................................................. T 
Harper, Henry ................................................................... 4B 
Lewis, Rich ......................................................... 5MKx2 T21 
Lucas, David ................................................................... Tx2 
Sousa, Jason .......................................................5MK 3Bout 
Tarlecki, Damien ............................................................... 3B 
Wildt, Kathryn ................................................................... 4B 

 
If you are missing highlights, your score sheet may have been 

incorrectly filled out or the handwriting was too hard to read. Please 
resend them in an email to scores@wadadarts.org and note that 

you are missing highlights and what week they were hit. 

NINE MARK 

Beach, Jesse ............................... 10th 
Bohnett, Mike ................................. 5th 
Ermatinger, Chris ........................... 8th 
Haas, Joel .................................... 21st 
Holmes, Mark............................... 14th 
Tucker, Mike ................................. 9MK 

 
A League All Star Points 

Shooter Pts 

A  

1  
Bryant, Brett 48 
Sarandos, Mike 47 
Beach, Jesse 46 
DeRemer, Doug 40 
Daly, Mark 38 
Hovey, Reid 38 
Schweikart, Bill 34 
Allen, Ray 29 
Lane, Chris 24 
Gates, Duke 24 
Groves, Scott 21 
Dorn, Ralph 15 
Jackowski, TJ 15 
McGarrigle, Brian 15 
Everett, John 12 
Bradshaw, James 12 
Wei, Bonnie 10 
Kidd, Mark 9 
Fields, Kevin 6 
Silverthorn, Evan 6 
Moffett, James 6 
Herndon, Todd 6 
Best, Ryan 6 
Lewis, John 3 
Mullins, Dave 3 



Washington Area Darts Association 

All Star Points 
B & C All Star Points through Week 9 

Shooter Pts 

B  

2  
Haas, Joel 41 
Rubin, Dustin 25 
Behrens, Max 21 
Herrera, Sergio 11 
Petren, Kris 6 
Diaz, Alfonso 4 
Stoutt, Floyd 3 
Sanderlin, Josh 3 
Legislador, Dennis 3 
Centrowitz, Matt 3 
Clark, Lewis 2 
Douglas, Scott 2 
Shelton, Josette 1 

3  
Powell, William 18 
Petren, Kris 17 
Foley, Neil 8 
Staff, John 7 
Hunt, Addison 5 
Simione, Michael 5 
Lawrenson, Tim 2 

C  

3  
Stephens, Ryan 19 
Stephen, Ryan 11 
Walsh, Frank 11 
Vilkaitis, Mark 8 
Elphick, Keith 7 
Hirschel, Jen 6 
Lawrence, Tim 5 
Waldecker, Bob 5 
Wagoner, Jenna 3 
Wetherby, Dean 3 
Young, Kathy 3 
Harper, Henry 2 
Bassford, Lewis 2 
Conner, Robert "RJ" 2 
Beard, Jay 2 
Stewart, Rose 2 
Quinn, George 2 
Anderson, Ebony 2 
Beard, Bill "Dad" 1 
Jeffery, Laura 1 

Shooter Pts 

B  

6  

McDaniel, Dave 38 

Van Voorhees, Joe 22 

Denning, Greg 21 

Fields, Kevin 18 

Moffett, James 15 

Walker, Don 11 

Meade, JD 11 

Reel, Nathan 10 

England, Kelly 8 

O'Neill, Tim 4 

Holmes, Mark 4 

Stauffer, Brad 3 

Barchesky, BJ 2 

Romano, Kenny 1 

7  

Skapura, Brian 81 

Crowder, Anthony 62 

Larkin, Todd 48 

Beck, Michael 36 

McDevitt, Danny 34 

Moore, Chris 33 

Pawlowski, Jason 33 

Dorman, Rich 19 

Dow, English 18 

Jones, Mack 17 

Bohnett, Mike 17 

Gillon, Jack 17 

Peterson, Chris 13 

Cook, Ed 13 

Phillips, Kevin 10 

Tucker, Mike 8 

Schulz, Ryan 8 

Mariam, Matt 7 

French, Dan 7 

Stahl, Rich 6 

Drago, Matt 5 

Cook, Brittany 4 

Moran, Pat 2 

Shooter Pts 

B  

8  
Liddle, Greg 21 
Walton, Dave 16 
Weaver, James 13 
Verano, Rica 10 
Best, Ryan 9 
Muehlib, Brian 9 
Mirilovich, "Little" Matt 8 
Palmisano, Mark 8 
Thompson, Todd 6 
Fields, Kevin 6 
Seiberling, Walt 6 
Robinson, Robbie 5 
Gross, Michael 5 
Van Voorhees, Joe 5 
Lemelin, Billy 5 
Ermatinger, Chris 4 
Devine, Scott 3 
Franklin, Ron 3 
Bossi, Joe  3 
Lundmark, Dwayne 3 
Lucier, Jeremy 2 
Drago, Matt 2 
Sieberling, Walt 2 
Goodrum, Matt 2 
Roberto, David 2 

C  

2  
Aruta, Rob 15 
Munroe, Jake 14 
Sousa, Jason 14 
Dolan, Coby 12 
Crowley, Todd 10 
Lucas, David 8 
Greene, Norman 7 
Lewis, Rich 7 
Wildt, Kathryn 5 
Brown, Tom 5 
Tarlecki, Damien 4 
Chamseddine, Jad 3 
Love, Jeff 2 
Houk, Chris 1 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Leaders 
and matches played through Week 8 

Mark your All Star Points & Singles 
 CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 

A Mark Kidd 1 3 0 100.00% 

A Mike Sarandos 5 19 2 90.48% 

A Bill Schweikart 3 16 2 88.89% 

A Doug DeRemer 6 29 4 87.88% 

A Scott Groves 5 20 4 83.33% 

A Ray Allen 3 15 3 83.33% 

A Brett Bryant 4 19 5 79.17% 

A Dave Mullins 4 11 4 73.33% 

A Ryan Best 4 11 4 73.33% 

A Mark Daly 4 15 6 71.43% 

A Reid Hovey 5 21 9 70.00% 

A John Everett 4 13 8 61.90% 

A Jesse Beach 5 16 11 59.26% 

A Brian "BMAC" McGarrigle 3 8 7 53.33% 

A Bonnie Wei 5 10 10 50.00% 

A Chris Lane 6 14 16 46.67% 

A Duke Gates 4 11 13 45.83% 

A Ralph Dorn 6 16 20 44.44% 

A Mike Tucker 5 9 18 33.33% 

A Kevin Fields 5 8 16 33.33% 

A Pete  Medina 4 5 10 33.33% 

A Dennis   2 4 8 33.33% 

A Mubasherr Faheem 4 4 8 33.33% 

A Kevin Phillips 2 1 2 33.33% 

A John A. Lewis 3 4 14 22.22% 

A Mike Speidel 3 4 14 22.22% 

A TJ Jackowski 3 4 14 22.22% 

A Evan Silverthorn 4 2 7 22.22% 

A James Moffett 5 3 15 16.67% 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 

B Sergio Herrera 5 18 0 100.00% 

B Dwayne Lundmark 2 12 0 100.00% 

B Angel Dizon 2 9 0 100.00% 

B Adam O'Donovan 3 6 0 100.00% 

B Addison Hunt 1 3 0 100.00% 

B Cameron 1 3 0 100.00% 

B Jack Slattery 1 1 0 100.00% 

B Dustin Rubin 5 20 1 95.24% 

B Chris Moore 5 22 2 91.67% 

B Jeff "JR" Haga 2 11 1 91.67% 

B Lewis Clark 4 16 2 88.89% 

B Chris Ermatinger 6 28 5 84.85% 

B Mark Holmes 7 35 7 83.33% 

B Greg Denning 6 25 5 83.33% 

B Raj Bharwani 2 10 2 83.33% 

B Don Walker 6 24 6 80.00% 

B Joe Bossi 5 24 6 80.00% 

B Dan Hogan 4 16 5 76.19% 

B Marlin Maddoux 7 25 8 75.76% 

B Billy Lemelin 4 9 3 75.00% 

B Matt Drago 3 9 3 75.00% 

B Nate Reel 5 22 8 73.33% 

B Ryan Best 5 13 5 72.22% 

B Erik Lambert 5 15 6 71.43% 

B Randy Mateyka 7 25 11 69.44% 

B Todd Larkin 6 25 11 69.44% 

B Kevin Clark 5 20 10 66.67% 

B Michael Beck 5 18 9 66.67% 

B Colt Whisenant 3 12 6 66.67% 

B James Weaver 4 12 6 66.67% 

B Todd Thompson 3 12 6 66.67% 

B Alfonso Diaz 4 10 5 66.67% 

B Kris Petren 4 10 5 66.67% 

B Monroe Snyder 3 10 5 66.67% 

B Michael Gross 4 8 4 66.67% 

B Larry "Allen" Burns 3 6 3 66.67% 

B Ryan Schulz 2 4 2 66.67% 

B John Audet 1 2 1 66.67% 

B Neil Foley 1 2 1 66.67% 

B Joel Haas 6 19 11 63.33% 

B Danny McDevitt 7 24 15 61.54% 

B Kevin Fields 8 27 18 60.00% 

B Dave McDaniel 7 25 17 59.52% 

B Nick Alexander 2 7 5 58.33% 

B Jason Pawlowski 6 19 14 57.58% 



Washington Area Darts Association 

Singles Leaders 
and matches played through Week 8 

Mark your All Star Points & Singles 
 CONF Stars Cricket 01 Tons Bulls 

C  5MK 100+ 3 

B & C  6MK 120+ 4 

ALL  7MK 140+ 5 

ALL  8 & 9MK 160+ 6 

ALL  PERFECT GAME 

Perfect Game defined as 9dart501 6dart301 12dart701 or 8dart Cricket  

Singles Shooter Statistics 
Lvl = Level Played (A,B,C), M = Matches Played (Weekly 
Matches are counted if you played any doubles or singles 
games), WP = Win Points, LP = Loss Points, PCT equals Win 
Points / (Win Points + Loss Points) (does not include wins by 
forfeit). Email scoresheets again if you feel we missed one. 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 

B Brian Skapura 7 24 18 57.14% 

B Jim Hendry 5 12 9 57.14% 

B Franco Brockelman 3 10 8 55.56% 

B William "Billy" Powell 4 5 4 55.56% 

B Marty Alexander 5 13 11 54.17% 

B Joe VanVoorhees 7 21 18 53.85% 

B Scott Douglas 6 16 14 53.33% 

B Anthony Crowder 6 19 17 52.78% 

B Mack Jones 7 19 17 52.78% 

B Max Behrens 5 11 10 52.38% 

B Kelly England 8 25 23 52.08% 

B English Dow 5 15 15 50.00% 

B "Little" Matt Mirilovich 4 9 9 50.00% 

B Ken Romano 4 9 9 50.00% 

B Rudy Flores 4 9 9 50.00% 

B Dakota "Cody" Whisenant 3 6 6 50.00% 

B Dave Rogers 1 3 3 50.00% 

B John Staff 1 3 3 50.00% 

B Marc Tolbert 2 3 3 50.00% 

B Chris Kwiatkowski 5 10 11 47.62% 

B Matt Centrowitz 4 7 8 46.67% 

B Ed Cook 5 11 13 45.83% 

B Floyd Stoutt 3 4 5 44.44% 

B Jack Gillon 5 11 14 44.00% 

B Dennis Legislador 5 9 12 42.86% 

B Lance Kent 4 9 12 42.86% 

B Patrick Moran 4 9 12 42.86% 

B William "Robbie" Robinson 4 9 12 42.86% 

B Mike Wood 2 5 7 41.67% 

B Larry Drewett 6 11 16 40.74% 

B Barry Childers 5 12 18 40.00% 

B Joshua Sanderlin 4 6 9 40.00% 

B Mark Palmisano 5 6 9 40.00% 

B Matt Mariam 3 7 11 38.89% 

B Pat Logsdon 4 7 11 38.89% 

B Pete Medina 3 7 11 38.89% 

B Rich Dorman 5 7 11 38.89% 

B John Kinney 4 8 13 38.10% 

B Steve Keyes 6 13 23 36.11% 

B Brittany Cook 4 5 10 33.33% 

B Jim Rather 3 4 8 33.33% 

B Walt Seiberling 3 4 8 33.33% 

B BJ Barchesky 4 3 6 33.33% 

B Jeremy Lucier 2 3 6 33.33% 

B Mike Tucker 2 3 6 33.33% 

Lvl Shooter M WP LP PCT 

C Jason Sousa 6 23 4 85.19% 

C Mark Vilkaitis 4 10 2 83.33% 

C Bill "Dad" Beard 3 5 1 83.33% 

C Ryan Stephens 4 12 6 66.67% 

C Henry "Ice" Harper 3 8 4 66.67% 

C Jen Hirschel 2 8 4 66.67% 

C Bob Waldecker 5 19 11 63.33% 

C Brown, Tom 6 16 11 59.26% 

C Jeff Love 5 12 9 57.14% 

C Keith Elphick 4 12 9 57.14% 

C Rich Lewis 7 10 8 55.56% 

C Robert "RJ" Conner 2 5 4 55.56% 

C Coby Dolan 4 12 12 50.00% 

C Laura Jeffery 3 6 6 50.00% 

C Houk, Chris 1 3 3 50.00% 

C Jenna Wagoner 2 3 3 50.00% 

C John Grills 1 3 3 50.00% 

C David Leighton-Lucas 5 7 8 46.67% 

C Kathy Young 3 7 8 46.67% 

C Todd Crowley 6 7 8 46.67% 

C Rob Aruta 5 10 14 41.67% 

C Jake Munroe 7 10 17 37.04% 

C Chris Powers 5 8 16 33.33% 

C Jad Chamseddine 5 7 14 33.33% 

C Dean Wetherby 3 6 12 33.33% 

C Ebony Anderson 4 3 6 33.33% 

C Tarlecki, Damien 6 8 19 29.63% 


